Renesas Electronics America Inc - HD64F38024RDV Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

Chip size: 3.99 mm × 3.99 mm
Voltage level on the back of the chip: GND
Type code
Figure 1.5   Bonding Pad Location Diagram of HCD64338024, HCD64338023,
HCD64338022, HCD64338021, and HCD64338020 (Top View)
Section 2   CPU
Rev. 8.00  Mar. 09, 2010  Page 30 of 658
REJ09B0042-0800
2.3.1 Data Formats in General Registers
Data of all the sizes above can be stored in general registers as shown in figure 2.3.
7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0 Don't care
Data Type Register No. Data Format
7 0
1-bit data RnH
7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0Don't care
7 0
1-bit data RnL
MSB LSB Don't care
7 0
Byte data RnH
Byte data RnL
Word data Rn
4-bit BCD data RnH
4-bit BCD data RnL
[Legend]
RnH:
RnL:
MSB:
LSB:
Upper byte of general register
Lower byte of general register
Most significant bit
Least significant bit
MSB LSBDon't care
7 0
MSB LSB
15 0
Upper digit Lower digit Don't care
7 034
Don't care Upper digit Lower digit
7 034
Figure 2.3   Register Data Formats
Section 2   CPU
Rev. 8.00  Mar. 09, 2010  Page 45 of 658
REJ09B0042-0800
Figure 2.6 shows the instruction code format of arithmetic, logic, and shift instructions.
15 08 7
op rm rn
ADD, SUB, CMP,
ADDX, SUBX (Rm)
[Legend]
op:
rm, rn:
IMM:
Operation field
Register field
Immediate data
15 08 7
op rn
ADDS, SUBS, INC, DEC,
DAA, DAS, NEG, NOT
15 08 7
op rn MULXU, DIVXUrm
15 08 7
rn IMM
ADD, ADDX, SUBX,
CMP (#XX:8)
op
15 08 7
op rn AND, OR, XOR (Rm)rm
15 08 7
rn IMM AND, OR, XOR (#xx:8)op
15 08 7